PW111009-09
" REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

AMENDMENT
Date: November 17, 2009

Project Name & Number:  Kepps Watermain Extension and Control Valve Installation CIP# 50625

Project No. W08-1702

Project Description:  Construct a 12" watermain from Hamey Drive to Kepps Reservoir and install a control valve

structure.
Consultant: CETEC Engineering Services Inc.
Original Original Original November 10,
2009

Contract Amount:  $117,224.00 Contract Date:  May 4, 2009 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 1
Amendment Description: ~ Change in Project Schedule. No change in dollar amount.

Current Contract Amount: $117,224.00  Current Completion Date: November 10, 2009
Change Requested: $0.00
New Contract Amount: $117,224.00 New Completion Date: May 1, 2010

Funding Source This Request:

Amount Dept. Line [tem Fund Comments

Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

T (e 113/  Arle My _Il-3-07

Date '

Oethor_ylaleg. PUBSH—— 1o

Depar{'me‘rﬁ Director—

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANGE OFFICE USE ONLY

of Agreement | ropriate space in the Agreement document)
DalS TR hitals 0 ElRprovediy
Y N

Route twe originals of the Agreement for review and signatures. {Note fo Finance: Pleass wri
Finance Office - Retain one criginal o w1 T
Projact Manager - Retain second original for delivery fo Consultant PR R
cc: Public Works Appropriation

Engineering é‘; § Emm* o i B § Y WW

Project Manager

Iter#11

109A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign



PW111009-09

AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

Project:

Backaround Data:

Kepps Watermain Extension & Control Valve
Project No. W08-1702 / CIP No. 50625

Date of Agreement: May 18, 2009
Owner: City of Rapid City

. Engineer: CETEC Engineering Services Inc.

Nature of Amendment:

No change in dollar amount.

Project Schedule to be Changed as Follows:

Final Plans, Specifications and Contract — May 1, 2010
Bid Opening Dates — Spring, 2011
Construction Final Compietion - Fall, 2011

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above referenced Agreement as set
forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or

previous Amendments remain in
November 17, 2009.

CITY OF RAPID CITY:

By:

effect. The effective date of this Amendment is:

ENGINEER:

By:

Mayor

Date Signed:

CETEC Engineering Services Inc.

Date Signed:

ATTEST:

By:

Finance Officer

Date Signed:

REVIEWED BY:

Keith Johpedn, Project Manager

Iltem #11



EXHIBIT "A"

"

-

—_—

PW111009-09

&

gl il

Hﬂw_] ANN ST

S

% _' CONTROL ||

%IIIIIF=J—1 AE T
T
Y

a0

EXTENSION

WATER MAIN

1L

KEPPS WATER MAIN EXTENSION
AND CONTROL VALVE

PROJECT NO. W08-1702

CIP NO. 50625

Item #11





