PW102610-10
REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT
Date: September 28, 2010

Project Name & Number:  Kepps Watermain Extension and Control Valve Installation ClP# 50625
Project No. W08-1702
Project Description:  Construct a 12" watermain from Hamey Drive to Kepps Reservoir and install a control valve

structure.
Consultant: CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.
Original Original Original November 10, 2010

Contract Amount:  $117,224.00 Contract Date:  May 4, 2009 Completion Date:

Addendum No: 2

Amendment Description:  Design a temporary and permanent access road between Cerro Court and construction site
above Hamey Drive.

Current Contract Amount: $117,22400  Curment Complefion Date: Fall, 2011
Change Requested: $11,772.00
New Contract Amount: $128,996.00 New Compleftion Date: Spring, 2012

e ]

Funding Source This Request:
$11,772.00 933 4223 602

$11,772.00] Total

Agreement Review & Approvals

loss 9,::- s /%//5( W/f ‘o ~ 1% -;att ;b
21/, Wﬁ @v—/ [0 ~2o~f,

7 Date Depﬁrtment Director Date

/ﬁ//f///

Date

ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

Route twa orginals of the Agreemen't l_‘or revigw and signatires. (Note to Finance: Please write date ongreement in appropnate space in the Agreemenl document)
Finance Office - Refain one original
Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consulfant Inltla i
cc.  Public Works

Engineering
Project Manager

Rey. 03/2009

108A Authorization for Mayor & Finance Officer to Sign



PW102610-10

AMENDMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT

PROJECT: Kepps Watermain Extension and Control Valve Installation
Project No. W08-1702 / CIP #50625

OWNER: City of Rapid City
Engineering Services
Attn: Keith Johnson, P.E., Project Administrator
300 Sixth Street
Rapid City, SD 57701-5053

ENGINEER: CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.
1560 Concourse Drive
Rapid City, SD 57703

PURPOSE:  This Amendment modifies terms and conditions of “Standard Form of Agreement
Between Owner and Engineer for Professional Services, Funding Agency Edition for
Kepps Watermain Extension and Control Valve Installation, Project No. W08-1702 / CIP
#50625” dated May 7, 2009. The terms and conditions of the referenced agreement shall
remain unchanged unless specifically modified by this Amendment No. 2.

DATE: October 15, 2010

CHANGES TO AGREEMENT:

Scope of Work

Engineer shall modify scope of design work to include a temporary and permanent access road
between Cerro Court and the project Station 0+00 near Harney Drive. The access road shall
generally follow existing section line right-of-way as indicated in Exhibit A attached hereto.

Schedule

Project schedule to be changed as follows:

Bid OpPening: ......ccceeiieerricnensinre e eme e senseeens e ssesenas Spring 2011
Final Completion:.....c..ocoverreriieeierenseren e Spring 2012
FEE ADJUSTMENT:
The contract amount shall be modified as follows:
Original Contract Maximum Fee $117,224.00
Previous Amendment No. 1 November 17, 2009 No Change
This Amendment No. 2 October 15, 2010 +  $11,772.00

Maximum Fee with Amendment No. 2 $128,996.00



Amendment No. 2 fo Engineering Services Agreement
Kepps Watarmain Extension and Controf Valve Installation
City of Rapid City Project No. W08-1702 / CIP #50625

PW102610-10
October 15, 2010
Page 2.

EXECUTION

In Witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 2 effective as of the

latest date signed below.

OWNER

CITY OF RAPID CITY
By:
Title: _Mayor
Date:

Attests:
Title:

By:
Title: Finance Officer

Date:

Attests:
Title:

Reviewed By: _,m M«—«»«
Title: Project Administrator
Date: /o//9 //cp
~ P
Attests:

Title: frreiEzs A oAtinss s TACtr2ss

ENGINEER

CETEC Engineering Services, Inc.
“ </

Title: Principal
Date:




PW102610-10

Ha

OAOYYY

LD

EXHIBIT A

v

CONSTRUCTION ACCESS ROAD

IS

3ovd

TFIN"LBGSHNG BOFT ROKOWG (FUX) (\\NAN—DATA\CETEC\PROJECTS & PROPOSACS\08150.00 KEPPE WATERNAM EXTENSION & CONTROL VALVE\DRAWMGS\FIGURES\)

T AHE10

October 1
Orowing: 00130 EASEMEN

~_AND M




EXHIBIT "A"

PW102610-10

S |[lemSS ] —
%ﬁfﬁ EDE

e

. |

Ui S

a0

WATER MAIN
EXTENSION

1 |L

KEPPS WATER MAIN EXTENSION
AND CONTROL VALVE

PROJECT NO. W08-1702

CIP NO. 50625





